
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

00 
8 

15 
3 T 

9 
57 

5 
09 
19 
44 
11 
33 
58 
01 

44P 

Name 

Collin Grissom 
Curtis Chapman 
Randy Owen 
Jordan Tharp 
Colson Gray 
Dalton Owen 
Billy Riddle 
Nick Warner 
Dale Phillips 
Timmy Perkins 
Frank Hardcastle 
Rickie Tharp II 
Anthony  Jackson 
Wylyn Conn 
Dawson Phillips 

Class 

Knapp Supply  Ford F ig 8 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Knapp Supply  Ford F ig 8 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Kna pp  Supp ly  F o rd  F ig  8 's 

Knapp Supply  Ford F ig 8 

Best Tm 

20.864 
20.920 
20.951 
21.079 
21.096 
21.237 
21.285 
21.337 
21.374 
21.509 
21.718 
22.212 
22.253 

Diff 

0.056 
0.087 
0.215 
0.232 
0.373 
0.421 
0.473 
0.510 
0.645 
0.854 
1.348 
1.389 

Best Speed 

43.137 
43.021 
42.957 
42.697 
42.662 
42.379 
42.283 
42.180 
42.107 
41.843 
41.440 
40.519 
40.444 

- 
- 

In Lap 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
0 
0 

Nat/State 

Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Indianapolis 
Anderson 
Cicero 
Alexandria 
Anderson 

Sponsor 

M i c h a e l  D a y  &  C o l li n  G r i s s o m  
Curtis Chapman 
Brooke Willhoite 
Colt Gray 
Colt Gray 
Randy Owen 
Tristan Riddle 
Jim Warner 
Dale Phillips 
Timmy Perkins 
Frank Hardcastle 
Rickie Tharp II 
Anthony Jackson 
Wylyn Conn 
Dale Phillips 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/21/2025 6:57:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Community Hospital Summer Solstice 

Knapp Supply Ford Div. Fig 8's 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 18:08:17 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

5/17/2025 17:30 


